Pilot operated 2-port valve for dust collector control
(Large port size dust collector valve)
PD3/PDV3-20A/25A/40A Series
● Air operated/with solenoid valve
● Port size: Rc3/4, Rc1, IN: Rc11/2-OUT: φ48, Rc11/2
*1	 :	For a solenoid valve for driving the air operated PD3, use FAB31-6-3 (page 52), AB31-01-3 (page 154), AB41E4-02-3-03T (explosion
		  proof, page 382) or PJVB (page 796).
*2	 :	The combination of PD3 and PJVB is recommended for outdoors.

AC100V20APDV3 N 2C
Model No.
How to order
Model No.
P
D
 3
P
D
 V
 3
Code Content
Port size
20A Rc3/4 ● ●
25A Rc1 ● ●
40A IN: Rc11/2, OUT: O.D. φ48, length 52 ● ●
40A-RC Rc11/2 ● ●
Sealant
Blank Urethane rubber ● ●
N Nitrile rubber ● ●
F Fluoro rubber ● ●
Coil option
2C Std. Grommet lead wire ●
2CS
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire with surge suppressor ●
2E With DIN terminal box (G1/2) ●
2ES With DIN terminal box/surge suppressor (G1/2) ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ●
2H DIN terminal box/with lamp (Pg11) ●
2HS DIN terminal box with lamp/surge suppressor (Pg11) ●
2CG Conduit (CTC19) ●
2CH Conduit (G1/2) ●
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2) ●
3R T type terminal box with lamp (G1/2) ●
3RS T type terminal box with lamp/surge suppressor (G1/2) ●
4A Grommet lead wire (thermal class H or equivalent) ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)/110 VAC(60 Hz) ●
AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)/220 VAC(60 Hz) ●
DC24V 24 VDC ●
DC12V 12 VDC ●
*2
*3

Ending
784
How to order
● Air operated
● With solenoid valve
PD3
PDV3 AC200V
80A
80A 2C
N
N
[Example of model No.]
PDV3-80A-N2C-AC200V
Model: PDV3
A 	Port size	 :	Rc3
B 	Sealant	 :	Nitrile rubber
C 	Coil option	:	Grommet lead wire
D 	Voltage	 :	200 VAC(50/60 Hz)
Model No.
Port sizeA
SealantB
Coil optionC
VoltageD
Model No.
PD3 PDV3
Code Content
 A  Port size
65A Rc21/2 ● ●
80A Rc3 ● ●
 B  Sealant
N Nitrile rubber ● ●
 C  Coil option
2C Standard Grommet lead wire ●
2E
O
pt
io
n With DIN terminal box (G1/2) ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ●
2H DIN terminal box/with lamp (Pg11) ●
 D  Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz), 110 VAC(60 Hz) ●
AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz) ●
AC220V 220 VAC(50/60 Hz) ●
PD3/PDV3-65A/80A Series
How to order

Rc2
Model No.
How to order
Model No.
PD
2
PD
V2
Code Content
Sealant
Blank Nitrile rubber ● ●
F Fluoro rubber ● ●
Coil option
Blank Std. Grommet lead wire ●
2E
O
pt
io
n
With DIN terminal box (G1/2) ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ●
2H DIN terminal box with small lamp (Pg11) ●
3A Open frame lead wire ●
3M Open frame + HP terminal box (G1/2) ●
3N Open frame + HP terminal box with lamp (G1/2) ●
4A Open frame lead wire (thermal class H) ●
Other options
Blank No option ● ●
S Silencer (SLW-10A) (attached with the product) ● ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)/110 VAC(60 Hz) ●
AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)/220 VAC(60 Hz) ●
DC12V 12 VDC ●
DC24V 24 VDC ●
DC48V 48 VDC ●
DC100V 100 VDC ●
A
B
C
D
*2
SealantA
*2
*3
Coil optionB
*2
Other optionsC
*3
*4
VoltageD
EXA
FWD
HNB‌/‌G
USB‌/‌G
FAB‌/‌G
FGB‌/‌G
FVB
FWB‌/‌G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A

[Example of model No.]
Coil codeModel No.
How to order
Individual specifications
● NC
JIS symbol Common specifications
Descriptions PDVE4
Working fluid Air (no corrosive gas)
Min. working pressure differential	 MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)
Max. working pressure differential	 MPa 0.7 (≈100 psi, 7 bar)
Max. working pressure	 MPa 0.7 (≈100 psi, 7 bar)
Proof pressure (water pressure)	 MPa 2.0 (≈290 psi, 20 bar)
Fluid temperature	 °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature	 °C -10 (14°F) to 50 (122°F)
Atmosphere Corrosive gas/explosive gas (flame-proof grade 1 to 2/ignitability G1 to G4)
Valve structure Pilot operated poppet structure (NC)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)/110 VAC(60 Hz), 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)/220 VAC(60 Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range -10 to +5% of rated voltage
Apparent power
(VA)
Holding 18(50 Hz), 15(60 Hz)
Starting 29(50 Hz), 24(60 Hz)
Power consumption	 W 8(50 Hz), 7(60 Hz)
Thermal class Class 130 (B)
Descriptions
Port size Orifice size (mm) Cv Weight (kg)
Model No.
PDVE4-20A Rc3/4 23 11 1.21
PDVE4-25A Rc1 28 18 1.36
PDVE4-40A IN:Rc11/2 - OUT: O.D.   φ48
Length  52 37 45 1.78
PDVE4-40A-RC Rc11/2 37 45 1.67
PDVE4-50A Rc2 53 62 2.76
100 VAC20APDVE4 3T
*1
*2
*3
Port size and diaphragm materialA
Rated voltageB
Code Content
Diaphragm material
Urethane
rubber
Nitrile
rubber
Port size and diaphragm material
20A Rc3/4 ●
25A Rc1 ●
40A IN:Rc11/2
OUT: O.D. φ48, length 52
●
40A-RC Rc11/2 ●
50A Rc2 ●
Rated voltage
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)/110 VAC(60 Hz) For voltages other than above,
contact CKD.AC200V 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)/220 VAC(60 Hz)
A